03/12/24 10:00 am COUNSEL LM/SC SCS4382A-1

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4382 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "300" and insert "182"
- Page 2, line 28, delete "officials" and insert "units of government"
- Page 3, line 1, after "health" insert ", to the city council in the city where the hospital or
- 1.5 <u>hospital campus is located,"</u>
- Page 4, line 1, after "number" insert ", email address,"
- Page 4, line 3, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- Page 4, line 5, delete "; and" and insert a period
- Page 4, delete line 6